503700890 02/19/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3747529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN FENN	02/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LACHENMEIER APS
Street Address:	FYNSGADE 6-10
City:	SØNDERBORG
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	6400

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15007634

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-269-8448

Email: hrawl@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026787-0149/70026-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J. CUKIERSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J. Cukierski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=026787-0149Assign1#page1.tif source=026787-0149Assign1#page2.tif source=026787-0149Assign1#page3.tif source=026787-0149Assign1#page4.tif

PATENT 503700890 REEL: 037777 FRAME: 0819

- 1. This Confirmatory Patent Assignment is made by and between:
  - 1.1 Carsten Fenn, an individual (the "Assignor"); and
  - 1.2 Lachenmeier ApS, a Danish private limited company (the "Assignee").
- 2. The Assignor is the named inventor of United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/007,634, which was filed on January 27, 2016, and claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2015 101 489.0, which was filed on February 2, 2015 (collectively referred to as the "Patent Applications").
- 3. The Patent Applications describe certain inventions.
- 4. All right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions has been assigned and transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee at least as of the filing date of the earliest-filed of the Patent Applications for valuable consideration received.
- 5. The Assignor and the Assignee wish to confirm, for the purpose of recording the assignment and transfer at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for proving ownership to other authorities or entities as necessary, that all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent Applications and the inventions has been assigned and transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee.
- 6. For valuable consideration received, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
  - 6.1 The Assignor hereby confirms that the Assignor has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the inventions and the Patent Applications (together with, but not limited to, all existing or future reissue patents, divisional patent applications, continuation patent applications, continuation-in-part patent applications, patents of addition, renewals, extensions, registrations, confirmations, or reexaminations that issue therefrom) to the intent that a grant of any worldwide patents thereon shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee together with all of the rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages

Page 1 of 4

- and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights or other rights within the scope of the claims of any of the Patent Applications.
- 6.2 To the extent that the Assignor did not previously assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the inventions and the Patent Applications, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the inventions and the Patent Applications.
- 6.3 The Assignee hereby accepts this Confirmatory Patent Assignment.

## **ASSIGNOR**

Signed by:

Carsten Fenn c/o Fynsgade 6-10 6400 Sonderborg

Denmark

Witnessed by:

Name

Date

## **ASSIGNEE**

Signed by	S Gratha Leakerthan	08.02/6
		Date
	Name /	
	CENARY MARGAL	
	Lachenmeier ApS	
Witnessed by	Company - Compan	08.02.20/6
. •	MOE CHRISTENSEN	Date
	Name	

**RECORDED: 02/19/2016**